Environmental Policy

Henderson Stamping and Production, Inc is committed to minimizing the impact of our operations on the environment by following these principles:

- **Compliance:** Comply with applicable environmental laws, regulations, permits and other environmental requirements.
- **Prevention:** Employ procedures and systems designed to prevent pollution and activities or conditions that pose a threat to the environment.
- **Communication:** Communicate our commitment to environmental protection to our employees, suppliers, and customers.
- **Continuous Improvement:** Continually search for opportunities to improve our understanding and adherence to these principles.

This policy has been developed and agreed upon by the Henderson Stamping and Production, Inc Management team and ownership. It has been explained and discussed with Henderson Stamping and Production, Inc employees sharing our business approach. This policy is also posted at numerous locations throughout Henderson Stamping and Production, Inc.

Clay Porter: President / Owner

March 05, 2025